
 Tim Judge AT&T Missouri  
 Director - Regulatory 101 W. High St. 
  Jefferson City, MO 65101 
  573-638-0261     Phone 
  573-636-3522     Fax 
 tj4848@att.com 

 
May 19, 2008 
 
 
 
 
Secretary of the Commission  
Missouri Public Service Commission 
P. O. Box 360 
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102-0360 
 
Re: Name Change Amendment for Excel Telecommunications Interconnection Agreement 
 
Dear Secretary of the Commission: 
 
Please accept for filing with the Missouri Public Service Commission (“Commission”), pursuant to 4 
CSR 240-3.513(6)(A), an amendment to the interconnection agreement entered into between 
Southwestern Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T Missouri (“AT&T Missouri”) and Comtel Telcom 
Assets LP d/b/a Excel Telecommunications signed by both parties.  This amendment reflects Excel’s 
name change to “ Comtel Telcom Assets LP d/b/a Excel Telecommunications.”  Excel’s current 
Agreement is the Sprint “successor M2A” agreement approved by the Commission on August 5, 2005 
in Case No. TK-2006-0044.  The name change amendment for the Excel Agreement is substantially 
similar to the name change amendment Alltel Missouri, Inc. filed on June 5, 2007, to amend its 
Interconnection Agreement with Sprint Communications Company, L.P. to reflect the change of 
Alltel’s name to “Windstream Missouri, Inc.”  The Commission approved Alltel’s name change 
amendment in an Order issued July, 5, 2007, in Case No. TK-2007-0465

1
. 

 
Thank you for your attention to this matter. 
 
 
Very truly yours, 
 
/s/  Tim Judge 
                   . 

 

 

Attachment 
 

 

                                                 
1
 In the Matter of the Approval of the Amendment to Interconnection Agreement Between Alltel Missouri, Inc. 

and Sprint Communications Company, L.P., Pursuant to 252(e) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996, Case 

No. TK-2007-0465, Order Approving Amendment to Interconnection Agreement, issued July 5, 2007. 


